1, 100. 00 

$12,626.00 

600.00 

$13,226.00 

Indicated Valu.e by Income Approach $ 9, 8 00. 00 

This is a t otal taking. Based on Cost, Income, and Marke t Approaches to 
value, it is our opinion that the Market Value is: 

Per Market Approach $13,000.00 

"THIRTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS" 

GR OSS MONTH LY MULTIPLIER COMPARAB LES 

DUPLEXES 

Gross Gro ss Date Sales M onthly M onthly No . Address Sold Pric~ Terms Rent Multi.:e.lie r 
1 302 Sherburne 1959 $ 5, 900 $ 300 dn. $ 99 . 00 57 
2 84 2 E dmund /"- 19 61 6, 5 00 C ash 8 0 .